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Waterval® Cupwasher Deluxe

Model WA-CW

Glass Rinser / Cup Washer for Sink Installation

ENGLISH USER MANUAL

Product Overview

The Waterval® Cupwasher Deluxe (WA-CW) is a premium stainless steel glass rinser
designed for quick rinsing of glasses, cups, bottles and barista pitchers.
When pressed down, high-pressure water jets clean the inside of the glass in seconds.

Ideal for:

* Kitchen sinks

* Coffee stations

* Bars & restaurants
* Beer glasses

* Baby bottles

* Sports bottles

Product Specifications

Product: WA-CW Cupwasher Deluxe
Brand: Waterval®

Material

SS304 Stainless Steel + PP
Finish

Brushed

Dimensions

Diameter: 120 mm

Height (top body): 25 mm
Total height: 95 mm

Weight
0.68 kg



Available Colors

* Silver

» Gunmetal Grey*

* Rose Gold*

* Gold*

*PVD color coating

Thread type
European standard thread

Compatible sink hole
Approx. 3545 mm

Package Contents

1 x Cupwasher unit (SS304 + PP top)

1 x Guide cup (SS304 stainless steel body)
1 x Leak-proof rubber sealing ring

3 x Sealing gaskets

1 x Mounting nut

1 x Water supply hose

1 x T-connector / adapter

Installation Instructions

Step 1

Insert the high-pressure nozzle assembly into the guide cup.
Step 2

Place the sealing gasket(s) over the sink hole.

Step 3

Insert the cupwasher body into the sink opening.

Step 4

From underneath the sink install:



* Rubber sealing ring

* Gaskets

* Mounting nut

Tighten firmly by hand.

Step 5

Connect the water hose to the water supply or T-connector.
Step 6

Turn on the water supply and test the installation.

Press the top plate to activate the rinser.

How to Use

1. Place the glass upside down on the rinser plate

2. Press gently downwards

3. High-pressure water jets will rinse the inside of the glass

4. Release the glass to stop the water flow
Maintenance

For optimal performance:

* Clean the nozzle regularly

* Remove limescale if needed

* Do not use aggressive chemicals
* Wipe with a soft cloth

Safety Instructions

/\ This product is not a toy.

/\ Keep out of reach of children.

/\ Install according to the instructions.

/\ Only use with standard water pressure systems.
/\ Do not overtighten the mounting nut.

/\ Ensure proper sealing to avoid leaks.



Warranty

This product includes a 2-year limited warranty against manufacturing defects.
Warranty does not cover:

* Improper installation

* Normal wear

* Damage caused by misuse

For warranty claims contact the importer.

Recycling & Environmental Information

Packaging materials:

& Carton — PAP 21
 Plastic bag — LDPE 04

Please dispose of packaging materials responsibly.

Recyclebare verpakking
Recyclable packaging
Emballage recyclable
Recyclingfihige Verpackung

Pensez au tri !
Bitte entsorgen Sie Papier und Kunststoff getrennt.

Manufacturer / Importer

Brand
Waterval®

Importer / Distributor
Giftwebshop (Waterval®)

Address
Kloosterhout 4
9408 DM Assen
The Netherlands



Email
info @giftwebshop.com

Trademark registration
BOIP 1425957
BOIP 1527150

Designed in the Netherlands
Made in China

NEDERLANDSE
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Productoverzicht

De Waterval® Cupwasher Deluxe (WA-CW) is een hoogwaardige glazenspoeler van
roestvrij staal voor snelle reiniging van glazen, kopjes, flessen en barista pitchers.

Door het glas op de spoelkop te drukken worden krachtige waterstralen geactiveerd die het glas
in enkele seconden schoonspoelen.

Geschikt voor:

» Keukenspoelbakken
* Koffiestations

* Bars en horeca

* Bierglazen

* Babyflessen

* Drinkflessen

Productspecificaties

Product
WA-CW Cupwasher Deluxe

Merk
Waterval®

Materiaal
SS304 roestvrij staal + PP

Afwerking
Brushed



Afmetingen
Diameter: 120 mm
Hoogte bovenplaat: 25 mm

Totale hoogte: 95 mm

Gewicht
0,68 kg

Beschikbare kleuren
e Zilver

* Gunmetal Grey*

* Rose Gold*

» Gold*

*PVD coating

Schroefdraad
Europese standaard aansluiting

Geschikte kraangat diameter
+ 3545 mm

Inhoud verpakking

1 x Cupwasher unit

1 x Guide cup (RVS behuizing)
1 x Rubber afdichtring

3 x Afdichtingsringen

1 x Montagem o er

1 x Waterslang

1 x T-aansluiting

Installatie

Stap 1
Plaats de spoelkop/nozzle in de guide cup.
Stap 2

Plaats de afdichtingsringen boven op het spoelbakgat.



Stap 3

Plaats de cupwasher in het gat van de spoelbak.
Stap 4

Monteer onder de spoelbak:

* rubber afdichtring

« afdichtingsringen

* montagem o er

Draai stevig handvast.

Stap 5

Sluit de waterslang aan op de waterleiding of T-aansluiting.
Stap 6

Open de waterleiding en test de installatie.

Druk het glas op de spoelkop om het spoelen te activeren.

Gebruik

Plaats het glas ondersteboven op de spoelplaat
Druk licht naar beneden

Waterstralen reinigen de binnenkant

Laat los om het water te stoppen

b S

Onderhoud

* Reinig de sproeikop regelmatig

* Verwijder kalkaanslag indien nodig

* Gebruik geen agressieve reinigingsmiddelen
* Reinig met een zachte doek

Veiligheidswaarschuwingen



/\ Dit product is geen speelgoed

/\ Buiten bereik van kinderen houden

/\ Alleen gebruiken volgens installatie instructies
/\ Zorg dat de aansluiting goed afdicht

/\ Niet te strak aandraaien

Garantie

Dit product heeft 2 jaar garantie op fabricagefouten.
De garantie vervalt bij:

« foutieve installatie

» verkeerd gebruik

* normale slijtage

Neem bij garantie contact op met de importeur.

Importeur

Waterval®
Giftwebshop

Kloosterhout 4
9408 DM Assen
Nederland

info @giftwebshop.com

BOIP 1425957
BOIP 1527150

Designed in the Netherlands
Made in China



